

f  
SLP(C)No. 10774 OF 2001

ITEM No.45

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10774/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2001 in TCMP 467/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. SUREKHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T. SRIKANTH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. OSG Prasuna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four  
weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be  
filed in another two weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master